Supplementary information for

“S5HMF Restores Low-Oxygen Rheology of Sickle Trait Blood In Vitro”

100

S (®)) oo
o o o

Hb-oxygen saturation (%)
N
o

O I 1
0 50 100 150
Oxygen tension (mm HQ)

Figure S1. SHMF significantly increases the oxygen affinity of sickle trait blood. The blue
curve shows the percent of hemoglobin that is oxygen saturated as a function of oxygen
tension for an untreated blood sample from an individual with SCT. The p50 is about 31 mm
Hg (~4.1%). The red curve shows the same oxygen affinity curve after treatment with 1mM
5HMF. Hemoglobin-oxygen affinity is significantly increased with a p50 of about 7.5 mmHg
(~1%). Little to no HbS polymer will form until oxygen tension drops very close to zero, and
rheologic properties that are compromised by the presence of polymer will be preserved
except in very extreme anoxic conditions. See Methods in main text for details on the SHMF
treatment protocol. Measurements were made on a Hemox Analyzer Model B (TCS Scientific
Corporation, New Hope, PA).




HCT (%)
HGB (g/dL)

RBC (10° cells/pL)

MCV (fL)
MCH (pg)
MCHC (g/dL)

Original
31.4
10.2
3.4
92.6
30
32.4

0 mM 5HMF
25.6
7.5

2.59
92.5

30
32.3

1 mM 5HMF
26.2
7.5

2.63
93.1
29.3
31.5

Table S1. Complete blood count indices for a representative SCT blood sample at baseline
(“Original”), following washing and resuspension to a HCT of ~25% without 5SHMF (“0 mM 5HMF”)
and following washing, resuspension to a HCT of ~25%, and incubation with 1 mM 5HMF (“1 mM 5
HMF”). There were no significant changes in any CBC indices significant enough to influence our

results.




