Supplementary information for





	Original	0 mM 5HMF	1 mM 5HMF
HCT (%)	31.4	25.6	26.2
HGB (g/dL)	10.2	7.5	7.5
RBC (10 ⁶ cells/µL)	3.4	2.59	2.63
MCV (fL)	92.6	92.5	93.1
MCH (pg)	30	30	29.3
MCHC (g/dL)	32.4	32.3	31.5

Table S1. Complete blood count indices for a representative SCT blood sample at baseline ("Original"), following washing and resuspension to a HCT of ~25% without 5HMF ("0 mM 5HMF") and following washing, resuspension to a HCT of ~25%, and incubation with 1 mM 5HMF ("1 mM 5 HMF"). There were no significant changes in any CBC indices significant enough to influence our results.